HappyGlow Sparkling Body Mist

11-14.385.03A
Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Avicel PC 611
A Amaze XT
A Perfume Moroccan Fig N32799
A Pentylene Glycol
A Zemea
B MultiMoist CLR™
B AnnonaSense CLR™
C NaOH (32%)
D Sachet Opal Lemon Green
D Timica Silver Sparkle 5500

US INCI
Water

Microcrystalline Cellulose
Cellulose Gum

Dehydroxanthan Gum
Fragrance

Pentylene Glycol
Propanediol
Fructooligosaccharides

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract

Water

Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract

Water
Sodium Hydroxide

Synthetic Fluorphlogopite
Titanium Dioxide

Silica

Tin Oxide

Yellow 5 Lake

Mica

Titanium Dioxide

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.

DuPont

Nouryon

Carrubba

Cosnaderm

Primient Covation LLC

CLR

CLR

N.A.

Sandream Specialties

Sun Chemical

% Material
81.30

1.50

0.20
0.20
5.00
5.00

3.00

3.00

0.30

0.15

0.35

100.00

Disperse Avicel PC 611, perfume oil & Amaze XT into water using high shear (e.g. rotor-stator mixer for 5 minutes). Add B and adjust pH

value to 5.5 with C. Add D and stir until uniform. (Anchor stirrer is recommended).

Directions for use:
Spray all over the parts of your body and enjoy a sparkling shimmer.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



