

HappyGlow Sparkling Body Mist II-14.385.03A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
Α	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	81.30
A	Avicel PC 611	Microcrystalline Cellulose Cellulose Gum	DuPont	1.50
Α	Amaze XT	Dehydroxanthan Gum	Nouryon	0.20
Α	Perfume Moroccan Fig N32799	Fragrance	Carrubba	0.20
Α	Pentylene Glycol	Pentylene Glycol	Cosnaderm	5.00
Α	Zemea	Propanediol	Primient Covation LLC	5.00
В	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	3.00
В	AnnonaSense CLR™	Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract	CLR	3.00
С	NaOH (32%)	Water Sodium Hydroxide	N.A.	0.30
D	Sachet Opal Lemon Green	Synthetic Fluorphlogopite Titanium Dioxide Silica Tin Oxide Yellow 5 Lake	Sandream Specialties	0.15
D	Timica Silver Sparkle 5500	Mica Titanium Dioxide	Sun Chemical	0.35
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Disperse Avicel PC 611, perfume oil & Amaze XT into water using high shear (e.g. rotor-stator mixer for 5 minutes). Add B and adjust pH value to 5.5 with C. Add D and stir until uniform. (Anchor stirrer is recommended).

Directions for use:

Spray all over the parts of your body and enjoy a sparkling shimmer.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.